
Scholarship Name Amount
Citizen or 

PR?
Requirements Opens Deadline Website/Application

Prudential Spirit of 
Community Awards – 

National Assoc of 
Secondary School 

Principals

Certificate of 
Award;$1000, 
trip to D.C for 
recognition; 

$5,000 award

Yes
Engaged in volunteer activity, Complete 

online application and submit to principal, 
open to middle and HS students

11/2/2024 https://www.changemakers.com/en/challenge/emergingvisionaries

Colgate-Palmolive 
Company Haz La U 

Education Grant 
Program

$2500-$15000 Yes

Hispanic senior students, 3.0 GPA and 
higher, history of extracurricular activities, 

enroll full time in 2 or 4 year institution, 
must apply for FAFSA

8/15/2024 11/3/2024 https://www.colgate.com/en-us/make-the-u#

Dr. Juan Andrade 
Scholarship for Young 

Hispanic Leaders

$1000 for 4 year 
college program; 
$500 for 2 year 

college program

Non-U.S. 
citizens are 
eligible to 

apply (DACA 
or 

Undocumente
d). 

At least one parent must be of Hispanic 
ancestry. ***Recipients must also be 

available to attend the 35th National USHLI 
Conference in Chicago, IL, February 20-22, 

2020

9/30/2024 11/30/2024 https://www.ushli.org/jaj-scholars/

Walmart Associate 
Scholarship Program

up to $1,000 for 
2 year college or 
up to $1,500 for 
4 year college - 
scholarship is 

renewable

yes

Must be employed part-time or full-time 
with any division of Walmart for at least six 
consecutive months prior to the application 
due date for the award period in which the 

associate is applying.

http://programs.applyists.com/walmartassociate/

Ron Brown Scholars 
Program

$40,000 over 4 
years to college 

of choice
Yes

African American HS Seniors, Excel 
academically, Leadership potential, 

community service, demonstrated financial 
need

9/10/2024 12/1/2024 https://www.ronbrown.org/section/apply/program-description

The Point Community 
College Program- 

Flagship Scholarship

Finacial award 
based on 

needs, 
renewabale for 

up to four 
years 

Yes

Must be senior in high school intending to 
enroll at an accredited community college 

in based in the United States, including 
Hawaii and Alaska. Must be “out” as a 

person who identifies as a member of the 
LGBTQ community. Factors considered: 

Financial need or independence; Personal 
history; Academic achievement

Community involvement and work 
experience

9/10/2024 12/5/2024 https://pointfoundation.org/scholarships/flagship

Coolidge Scholarship
Full ride - 4 years 

- Juniors only
Yes

JUNIORS ONLY - Seniors are NOT allowed 
to apply - NO EXCEPTIONS.  Coolidge 

Scholarship applicants must intend to enroll 
full-time at an accredited U.S. college or 

university as an undergraduate for the first 
time in fall 2018. Applicants must be 

citizens or legal permanent residents of the 
United States of America at the time of 

application. 

Sep-24
12/11/2024 
@5:00PM

https://coolidgescholars.org/



Burger King Scholars 
Program

$1000 - non 
renewable

Resident

Application can be done in Spanish or 
English. Decisions based on academic 
achievement; school and community 

involvement; work experience, financial 
need; current transcript is required

10/15/2024 12/15/2024 https://www.burgerkingfoundation.org/programs/burger-king-sm-scholars

GE-Reagan Great 
Foundation 
Scholarship 

$10,000 
renewable (Up 
to $40,000 in 

total)

Yes
Demonstrate the attributes of leadership, 

integrity, drive, and citizenship within their 
communities, schools, and workplaces

Sign up for 
notfication 

1/4/2025 https://www.reaganfoundation.org/education/scholarship-programs/ge-reagan-foundation-scholarship-program/

APIA Scholarship
$2500 one time 
to $20,000 multi 

year 
Yes

APIA Scholars has a special focus on 
supporting AANHPI students who live at or 

below the poverty line; are in the first 
generation of their family to attend college; 
are representative of the APIA community’s 

diversity, (geographically and ethnically}, 
especially those ethnicities that have been 

underrepresented on college campuses due 
to limited access and opportunity. Strong 

Check Website Check Website https://apiascholars.org/

AANAPISI Scholarship
$2500 one time 
to $5,000 multi 

year 
Yes

Be able to describe your ethnicity, heritage, 
or ancestry in relation to the countries, 
territories, or lands in Asia or the Pacific 

Islands

Check Website Check Website https://huntercap.org/resources/apiasf-aanapisi-scholarship/

Jaycees and JCI 
Senators of Colorado, 

Inc. Scholarship 
Program 

20 $1,000 
scholarships

Yes
Any Colorado person who plans to continue 

their education at college, university or 
vocational school

9/10/2024 1/17/2025 http://www.usjcisenate.org/index.php/scholarship-program

Bumble and Bumble 
Community College 

Scholarship - 
Cosmetology

The Bumble and Bumble x Point Foundation 
Hair Trade Scholarship is available to 
LGBTQIA+ students who plan to pursue 
studies related to the hair trade through a 
professional community college trade 
program.                Students with a focus on 
hair are eligible to apply for a Bumble and 
bumble Cosmetology  Scholarship, which 
offers continuing education opportunities 
with Bumble and bumble. To apply, click the 
Bumble and bumble box while completing 
the Point Scholarships application.

See Website 
for Details 

See Webstie for 
Details 

https://pointfoundation.org/scholarships/community-college/cosmetology-school-hair-scholarship-point-foundation



Women in Technology 
Scholarship - Rocky 

Mountain Oracle 
Users Group

$2,000 

A New Scholarship Application, Application 
Statement, Letters of Recommendation and 
Official School Transcripts must be 
submitted in order to be considered for any 
potential additional scholarship awards. If 
the Scholarship Applicant is currently 
attending High School, then she is only able 
to apply for an RMOUG scholarship if she is 
within 6 months of starting her Higher 
Education Program, selected a School of 
Attendance and have registered with the 
school. GPA must be at least a 2.5

1/1/2025 https://www.afcea.org/oracle-women-leadership-scholarship

Jackie Robinson 
Foundation

$7,500 Yes

Be a graduating, minority high school 
senior;

Plan to attend an accredited 4 yr institution 
in the US;

Show leadership potential;
Demonstrate a dedication to community 

service;
Present evidence of financial need;

Be a United States citizen;
Minimum SAT score of 1,000 combined on 

the math and reading sections or a 
composite ACT score of 21;

Not possess a degree from a 2 or 4–year 
College

9/1/2024 1/9/2025 http://www.jackierobinson.org/apply/

The Princeton Prize in 
Race Relations

$1,000 No

Applications are evaluated on each of the 
three following criteria. The work you have 

done toward racial equity and 
understanding is much more important 

than the quality of your writing.

1. The significance of your activity and how 
it advances racial equity, understanding and 

mutual respect among members of your 
school or community. 2. Your role in the 
activity. 3. The scope and impact of your 

activity on your school or community. cause 
of positive race relations

11/13/2024 1/31/2025 http://pprize.princeton.edu/apply


